

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).3880-3881/2018

M/S BHAVNA CONSTRUCTION CO.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-12-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Shreeyash U.Lalit, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post these matters for hearing on 24.01.2023(NMD).

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)